
County of Westchester

Legislation Details

File #: 101095

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

File created: In control:5/5/2023 Board of Acquisition and Contract

On agenda: Final action:6/1/2023 6/1/2023

Title: DPW/Transportation - Amend Agreement No. 19-910 with D&B Engineers and Architects, P.C., White
Plains, be amended to provide for engineering services in connection with Water and Electric Service
Upgrades, George’s Island Park, Town of Cortlandt, New York. The Consultant shall provide
construction administration services associated with this project, and that for the additional services
rendered in accordance with the Consultant’s proposal, D&B Engineers and Architects, P.C., shall be
paid a fee of $100,000, increasing the total maximum fee to $285,125, with the completion date of the
agreement to be extended to 12/31/26.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RESA101095.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Acquisition and Contract6/1/2023 1 Pass

County of Westchester Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

